36/ See, e.g., New Century Energies, Inc., Holding Co. Act Release No. 27212
(Aug. 16, 2000) ("New Century Energies") (fees and expenses of approximately $52
million represented approximately 1.4% of the value of the consideration to be
paid for New Century Energies, Inc.); AEP Merger Order (fees and expenses of
approximately $73 million represented approximately 1.1% of the value of the
consideration to be paid for Central and South West Corporation); Entergy Corp.,
Holding Co. Act Release No. 25952 (Dec. 17, 1993) ("Entergy")(fees and expenses
represented approximately 1.7% of the value of the consideration paid to the
shareholders of Gulf States Utilities); Northeast Utilities, Holding Co. Act
Release No. 25548 (June 3, 1992) (fees and expenses of approximately 2% of the
value of the assets to be acquired).

37/ See, e.g., The National Grid Group plc, Holding Co. Act Release No. 27154
(Mar. 15, 2000) ("National Grid").

   42

   Pro Forma Capital Structure

   (see also Item 1.C.3 for combining information)

   ($ millions)   % of Total Capitalization

Long-term debt (including
Transaction financing)   3,658.1   40

Short term debt   2,054.4   23

Company obligated mandatorily
redeemable preferred securities of
subsidiary trust which holds solely
parent junior subordinated debentures   290.0   3

Preferred stock   133.1   2

Shareholders' equity   2,921.2   32

Total capitalization   9,056.8   100

Edgar Filing: PEPCO HOLDINGS INC - Form U-1/A

35

   Section 10(b)(3) also requires that a proposed acquisition not be
detrimental to the public interest, the interest of the investors or consumers
or the proper functioning of the resulting holding company system. As set forth
more fully in the discussion of the standards of Section 10(c)(2), below, and
elsewhere in this Application, the acquisition will benefit shareholders and
consumers. The combination will result in a fully integrated utility system and
will produce savings and benefits to the public, consumers and investors that
would, quite possibly, be otherwise unavailable.